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EPF A  GRAZ01 UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF A  GRAZ01 UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF A  GRAZ09 FH JOANNEUM GESELLSCHAFT MBH GRAZ Austria 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 25 5

EPF A  KLAGENF01 UNIVERSITÄT KLAGENFURT Klagenfurt Austria 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF A  KUFSTEI01 FHS KUFSEIN TIROL BILDUNGS - GMBH Kusstein Austria 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 30 3

EPF A  SPITTAL01 FACHHOCHSCHULE KÄRNTEN - GEMEINNÜTZIGE PRIVATSTIFTUNG SPITTAL/DRAU Austria 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF A  WIEN38 FACHHOCHSCHULE DES BFI WIEN GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H. WIEN Austria 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF B  BRUSSEL01 VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL BRUSSEL Belgium 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF B  LIEGE38 Haute école de la province de Liège JEMEPPE Belgium 0311 Economics
1st 48 4

EPF B  MECHELE14 THOMAS MORE MECHELEN-ANTWERPEN MECHELEN Belgium 0413 Management and administration
1st 10 2

EPF BG VARNA04 IKONOMICHESKI UNIVERSITET - VARNA VARNA Bulgaria 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF CY NICOSIA12 CYPRUS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT LIMITED LBG NICOSIA Cyprus 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF CY NICOSIA14 UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA Nicosia Cyprus 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF CY NICOSIA24 EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY CYPRUS NICOSIA Cyprus 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF CZ BRNO02 MENDELOVA ZEMEDELSKÁ A LESNICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRNO BRNO Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 18 3

EPF CZ BRNO02 MENDELOVA ZEMEDELSKÁ A LESNICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRNO BRNO Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 18 3

EPF CZ BRNO08 NEWTON COLLEGE, A.S. BRNO Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF CZ BRNO10 UNIVERZITA OBRANY BRNO Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 30 5

EPF CZ CESKE01 JIHOCESKA UNIVERZITA V CESKYCH BUDEJOVICICH CESKE BUDEJOVICE Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF CZ HRADEC01 UNIVERZITA HRADEC KRALOVE HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ Czech Republic 0688 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field
1st, 2nd, 3rd 5 1

EPF CZ HRADEC01 UNIVERZITA HRADEC KRALOVE HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ Czech Republic 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF CZ MLADA01 SKODA AUTO VYSOKA SKOLA OPS MLADÁ BOLESLAV Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0910 Services
3rd 2 1

EPF CZ OLOMOUC01 UNIVERZITA PALACKEHO V OLOMOUCI OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF CZ OLOMOUC03 MORAVSKA VYSOKA SKOLA OLOMOUC O.P.S OLOMOUC Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKA SKOLA BANSKA - TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA Ostrava Czech Republic 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 4

EPF CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKA SKOLA BANSKA - TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA Ostrava Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF CZ PRAHA11 VYSOKA SKOLA REGIONALNIHO ROZVOJE ABANKOVNI INSTITUT - AMBIS AS PRAHA 4 - KUNRATICE Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF CZ USTINAD01 UNIVERZITA JANA EVANGELISTY PURKYNE V USTI NAD LABEM USTI NAD LABEM Czech Republic 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF CZ USTINAD01 UNIVERZITA JANA EVANGELISTY PURKYNE V USTI NAD LABEM USTI NAD LABEM Czech Republic 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 1

EPF D  BAMBERG01 OTTO-FRIEDRICH-UNIVERSITAET BAMBERG BAMBERG Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF D  BAYREUT01 UNIVERSITAT BAYREUTH BAYREUTH Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2



EPF D  BOCHUM01 RUHR-UNIVERSITAET BOCHUM BOCHUM Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 40 4

EPF D  BOCHUM01 RUHR-UNIVERSITAET BOCHUM BOCHUM Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF D  BREMEN01 UNIVERSITAET BREMEN BREMEN Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF D  BREMEN01 UNIVERSITAET BREMEN BREMEN Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF D  CHEMNIT01 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET CHEMNITZ CHEMNITZ Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 30 6

EPF D  DORTMUN01 TU DORTMUND UNIVERSITY Dortmund Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 24 4

EPF D  DUSSELD01 HEINRICH-HEINE-UNIVERSITAET DUESSELDORF DUSSELDORF Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 40 4

EPF D  FRANKFU08 EUROPA-UNIVERSITAET VIADRINA FRANKFURT (ODER) Frankfurt (Oder) Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 18 2

EPF D  INGOLST01 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE INGOLSTADT INGOLSTADT Germany 0410 Business and administration

Short cycle, 

1st, 2nd, 3rd
10 2

EPF D  KAISERS02 HOCHSCHULE KAISERSLAUTERN KAISERSLAUTERN Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF D  KREFELD01 HOCHSCHULE NIEDERRHEIN KREFELD Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF D  LUDWIGH01 HOCHSCHULE FÜR WIRTSCHAFT UND GESELLSCHAFT LUDWIGSHAFEN LUDWIGSHAFEN Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF D  MARBURG01 PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAET MARBURG MARBURG Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF D  MARBURG01 PHILIPPS-UNIVERSITAET MARBURG MARBURG Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF D  NORDHAU01 FACHHOCHSCHULE NORDHAUSEN Nordhausen Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 10 2

EPF D  PFORZHE01 HOCHSCHULE PFORZHEIM PFORZHEIM Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF D  PFORZHE01 HOCHSCHULE PFORZHEIM PFORZHEIM Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF D  REGENSB01 UNIVERSITAET REGENSBURG REGENSBURG Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF D  REUTLIN02 HOCHSCHULE REUTLINGEN Reutlingen Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 15 3

EPF D  ROSENHE01 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ROSENHEIM / TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES ROSENHEIM Germany 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 6 2

EPF D  ROSENHE01 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ROSENHEIM / TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES ROSENHEIM Germany 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 6 2

EPF D  TRIER01 UNIVERSITAET TRIER Trier Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

EPF D  TRIER02 FACHHOCHSCHULE TRIER - HOCHSCHULE FUER TECHNIK, WIRTSCHAFT UND GESTALTUNG Trier Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined

Short cycle, 

1st, 2nd
12 2

EPF D  ULM01 UNIVERSITAET ULM ULM Germany 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 12 2

EPF D  ULM01 UNIVERSITAET ULM ULM Germany 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF D  WURZBUR01 JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET WUERZBURG Wuerzburg Germany 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 50 5

EPF DK ESBJERG18 ERHVERVSAKADEMI SYD VEST ESBJERG Denmark 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 20 5

EPF E  ALMERIA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE ALMERIA ALMERÍA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 2

EPF E  BADAJOZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE EXTREMADURA CÁCERES Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 9 1

EPF E  BADAJOZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE EXTREMADURA CÁCERES Spain 0414 Marketing and advertising
2nd 6 1

EPF E  CIUDA-R01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CASTILLA - LA MANCHA CIUDAD REAL Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 15 3

EPF E  CIUDA-R01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CASTILLA - LA MANCHA CIUDAD REAL Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 4

EPF E  CORDOBA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CORDOBA CORDOBA Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 27 3

EPF E  JAEN01 UNIVERSIDAD DE JAEN JAÉN Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 20 2



EPF E  LAS-PAL01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA Spain 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF E  LAS-PAL01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA Spain 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 12 2

EPF E  LLEIDA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LLEIDA LLEIDA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 40 4

EPF E  MADRID160 UNIVERSIDAD A DISTANCIA DE MADRID Villalba, Madrid Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 10 2

EPF E  MADRID33 UNIVERSIDAD CAMILO JOSÉ CELA MADRID Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 24 4

EPF E  MURCIA04 UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE CARTAGENA CARTAGENA Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 27 3

EPF E  PALMA01 UNIVERSITAT DE LES ILLES BALEARS PALMA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 4

EPF E  PAMPLON02 UNIVERSIDAD PUBLICA DE NAVARRA PAMPLONA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 18 2

EPF E  PAMPLON02 UNIVERSIDAD PUBLICA DE NAVARRA PAMPLONA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 18 2

EPF E  SALAMAN01 UNIVERSIDAD PONTIFICIA DE SALAMANCA SALAMANCA Spain 0414 Marketing and advertising
1st 10 2

EPF E  SALAMAN02 UNIVERSIDAD DE SALAMANCA SALAMANCA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 4

EPF E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0311 Economics
1st 20 2

EPF E  VALENCI02 UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALENCIA VALENCIA Spain 0413 Management and administration
2nd 5 1

EPF E  VALENCI08 FUNDACION UNIVERSITARIA SAN PABLO-CEU - UNIVERSIDAD CEU CARDENAL HERRERA MADRID Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 2

EPF E  VIGO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE VIGO Vigo Spain 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 20 2

EPF E  ZARAGOZ01 UNIVERSIDAD DE ZARAGOZA ZARAGOZA Spain 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF EE TALLINN02 SIHTASUTUS ESTONIAN BUSINESS SCHOOL HARJU MAAKOND TALLINN Estonia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF EE TARTU01 EESTI MAAULIKOOL TARTU Estonia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF EE TARTU01 EESTI MAAULIKOOL TARTU Estonia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF F  ANGERS04 UNIVERSITÉ CATHOLIQUE DE L'OUEST ANGERS France 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF F  AV-FONT01 ECOLE SUPERIEURE DE COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL MARNE-LA-VALLÉE CEDEX 2 France 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF F  BORDEAU41 UNIVERSITE MONTESQUIEU - BORDEAUX IV                                                                                    PESSAC CEDEX France 0410 Business and administration, not further defined

Short cycle, 

1st
18 2

EPF F  BORDEAU45 CENTRE D'ETUDES EUROPEEN DU SUD OUEST - CEESO LYON France 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF F  DIJON01 UNIVERSITE BOURGOGNE EUROPE DIJON France 0410 Business and administration
1st 15 3

EPF F  DIJON01 UNIVERSITE DIJON BOURGOGNE DIJON France 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF F  EVRY12 INSTITUT MINES TELECOM BUSINESS SCHOOL EVRY France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF F  GRENOBL55 UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES GRENOBLE FR 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF F  LE-HAVR04 ECOLE DE MANAGEMENT DE NORMANDIE LE HAVRE France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF F  LILLE103 UNIVERSITE DE LILLE LILLE France 0410 Business and administration
1st 16 4

EPF F  LILLE11 UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LILLE (Fédération Universitaire et Pluridisciplinaire de Lille) Lille France 0311 Economics
1st 15 3

EPF F  LILLE11 UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LILLE (Fédération Universitaire et Pluridisciplinaire de Lille) Lille France 0410 Business and administration
1st 12 2

EPF F  LYON01 UNIVERSITE LYON 1 CLAUDE BERNARD VILLEURBANNE CEDEX France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 30 3

EPF F  LYON23 A.E.S.C.R.A. ECULLY France 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF F  LYON23 A.E.S.C.R.A. ECULLY France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2



EPF F  LYON71 CENTRE D'ETUDES EUROPEEN RHONE ALPES- C.E.E. RHONE ALPES LYON France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF F  MARSEIL84 UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE MARSEILLE CEDEX 7 France 0413 Management and administration
1st 100 10

EPF F  MONTPEL13 GROUPE SUP DE CO MONTPELLIER MONTPELLIER CEDEX 4 France 0410 Business and administration
1st 30 3

EPF F  MONTPEL54 UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER Montpellier France 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF F  PARIS213 ECOLE SUPÉRIEURE DU COMMERCE EXTÉRIEUR PARIS France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF F  PARIS244 INSTITUT DES HAUTES ETUDES ECONOMIQUES ET COMMERCIALES PARIS France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 25 5

EPF F  PARIS270 ASSOCIATION LÉONARD DE VINCI PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF F  REIMS25 NEOMA BUSINESS SCHOOL MONT-SAINT-AIGNAN France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF F  SOPHIA01 SKEMA BUSINESS SCHOOL SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS CEDEX France 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF F  ST-ETIE01 UNIVERSITE JEAN MONNET SAINT ETIENNE CEDEX 2 France 0410 Business and administration, not further defined

Short cycle, 

1st, 2nd
36 4

EPF F  ST-ETIE01 UNIVERSITE JEAN MONNET SAINT-ETIENNE SAINT ÉTIENNE CEDEX 2 France 0413 Management and administration
1st 30 6

EPF F  TOULOUS03 UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III TOULOUSE France 0413 Management and administration
1st 30 3

EPF F  TOULOUS03 UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III TOULOUSE France 0414 Marketing and advertising
1st * *

EPF G  ATHINE03 AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS ATHENS Greece 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF G  ATHINE04 ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - RESEARCH CENTER ATHENS Greece 0311 Economics
1st 30 6

EPF G  ATHINE04 ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS - RESEARCH CENTER ATHENS Greece 0410 Business and administration
1st * *

EPF G  KALAMAT01 TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PELOPONNESE Kalamata Greece 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 5 1

EPF G  KOZANI01 TECHNOLOGIKO EKPEDEFTIKO IDRIMA - DITIKIS MAKEDONIAS Kozani Greece 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF G  KOZANI02 PANEPISTIMIO DYTIKIS MAKEDONIAS KOZANI Greece 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF G  TRIPOLI03 UNIVERSITY OF PELOPONNESE TRIPOLI Greece 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 1

EPF G  VOLOS01 PANEPISTIMIO THESSALIAS VOLOS Greece 0411 Accounting and taxation
1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

EPF G  VOLOS01 PANEPISTIMIO THESSALIAS VOLOS Greece 0412 Finance, banking and insurance
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF HR DUBROVN01 University of Dubrovnik Dubrovnik Croatia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF HR OSIJEK01 SVEUCILISTE JOSIPA JURJA STROSSMAYERA U OSIJEKU OSIJEK Croatia 0410 Business and administration
2nd 5 1

EPF HR RIJEKA01 SVEUČILIŠTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

EPF HR RIJEKA02 VELEUCILISTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HR RIJEKA02 VELEUCILISTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF HR SPLIT01 SVEUCILISTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HR SPLIT01 SVEUCILISTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HR VARAZDI02 SVEUCILISTE SJEVER VARAŽDIN Croatia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF HR VARAZDI02 SVEUCILISTE SJEVER VARAŽDIN Croatia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 4

EPF HR ZAGREB12 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE EFFECTUS Zagreb Croatia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 12 2

EPF HU BUDAPES03 BUDAPESTI CORVINUS EGYETEM Budapest Hungary 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2



EPF HU BUDAPES16 OBUDAI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HU BUDAPES20 BUDAPESTI GAZDASAGI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF HU BUDAPES20 BUDAPESTI GAZDASAGI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF HU DUNAUJ01 University of Dunaujvaros Dunaújváros Hungary 0410 Business and administration
1st 20 2

EPF HU SOPRON01 SOPRONI EGYETEM SOPRON Hungary 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HU SZEGED01 SZEGEDI TUDOMÁNYEGYETEM Szeged Hungary 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 6 1

EPF HU SZEGED01 SZEGEDI TUDOMÁNYEGYETEM Szeged Hungary 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF HU VESZPRE01 PANNON EGYETEM VESZPREM Hungary 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF HU VESZPRE01 PANNON EGYETEM VESZPREM Hungary 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF I  FERRARA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI FERRARA FERRARA Italy 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF I  MESSINA01 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MESSINA Messina Italy 0311 Economics
1st 4 1

EPF I  MESSINA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI MESSINA MESSINA Italy 0410 Business and administration
1st 8 2

EPF I  NAPOLI01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI NAPOLI FEDERICO II NAPOLI Italy 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF I  PERUGIA01 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI PERUGIA PERUGIA Italy 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 5 1

EPF I  SIENA01 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI SIENA SIENA Italy 0310 Social and behavioural sciences, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF I  TORINO01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TORINO TORINO Italy 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF I  TRIESTE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRIESTE TRIESTE Italy 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF I  UDINE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE UDINE Italy 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 18 3

EPF I  UDINE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE UDINE Italy 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF I  UDINE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE UDINE Italy 0412 Finance, banking and insurance
1st, 2nd * *

EPF I  VARESE02 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DELL'INSUBRIA VARESE Italy 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF LT KAUNAS01 VYTAUTO DIDZIOJO UNIVERSITETAS KAUNAS Lithuania 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 6 1

EPF LT KAUNAS01 VYTAUTO DIDZIOJO UNIVERSITETAS KAUNAS Lithuania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 6 1

EPF LT VILNIUS02 VILNIAUS GEDIMINO TECHNIKOS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF LV RIGA33 EKONOMIKAS UN KULTURAS AUGSTSKOLA RIGA Latvia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF MK BITOLA01 UNIVERSITY ST KLIMENT OHRIDSKI BITOLA BITOLA Republic of North Macedonia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF MK OHRID01 REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA - UNIVERSITY FOR INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ST.PAUL THE APOSTLE OHRID OHRID Republic of North Macedonia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF MK SKOPJE01 SS CYRIL AND METHODIUS UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Macedonia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

EPF MK SKOPJE03 FAKULTET ZA BIZNIS EKONOMIJA (FBE) SKOPJE Macedonia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 10 2

EPF MK SKOPJE04 INTERNATIONAL BALKAN UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Republic of North Macedonia 0413 Management and administration
1st * *

EPF MK SKOPJE11 INSTITUT ZA BIZNIS EKONOMIJA SKOPJE Macedonia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 5 1

EPF NL LEEUWAR01 NOORDELIJKE HOGESCHOOL LEEUWARDEN LEEUWARDEN Nederland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 10 2

EPF NL ROTTERD01 ERASMUS UNIVERSITEIT ROTTERDAM ROTTERDAM Netherlands 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF NL WAGENIN01 WAGENINGEN UNIVERSITY WAGENINGEN Netherlands 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 1



EPF NL WAGENIN01 WAGENINGEN UNIVERSITY WAGENINGEN Netherlands 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF P  ARCOZEL01 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO CAVADO E DO AVE BARCELOS Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  BRAGA01 UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO BRAGA Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  COIMBRA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA COIMBRA Portugal 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF P  COIMBRA01 UNIVERSIDADE DE COIMBRA COIMBRA Portugal 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF P  COIMBRA02 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE COIMBRA COIMBRA Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st 40 4

EPF P  COVILHA01 UNIVERSIDADE DA BEIRA INTERIOR COVILHÃ Portugal 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF P  FUNCHAL03 UNIVERSIDADE DA MADEIRA Funchal Portugal 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF P  LISBOA07 ISCTE-INSTITUTO UNIVERSITÁRIO DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 24 4

EPF P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF P  LISBOA15 ENSINUS-ESTUDOS SUPERIORES SA LISBOA Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 4

EPF P  LISBOA52 COFAC COOPERATIVA DE FORMACAO E ANIMACAO CULTURAL CRL LISBOA Portugal 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF P  PORTO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO PORTO Portugal 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF P  PORTO05 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO PORTO Porto  Portugal 0410 Business and administration
2nd 10 2

EPF P  PORTO16 ESE, ENSINO SUPERIOR EMPRESARIAL, LDA. PORTO Portugal 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF PL BYDGOSZ02 UNIWERSYTET TECHNOLOGICZNO PRZYRODNICZY IM JANA I JEDRZEJA SNIADECKICH W BYDGOSZCZY BYDGOSZCZ Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 5

EPF PL BYDGOSZ06 UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMY IN BYDGOSZCZ Bydgoszcz Poland 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL BYDGOSZ06 UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMY IN BYDGOSZCZ Bydgoszcz Poland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZĘSTOCHOWA Poland 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZĘSTOCHOWA Poland 0411 Accounting and taxation
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZĘSTOCHOWA Poland 0412 Finance, banking and insurance
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZĘSTOCHOWA Poland 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZĘSTOCHOWA Poland 0414 Marketing and advertising
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF PL DABROWA01 AKADEMIA WSB DĄBROWA GÓRNICZA Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF PL GDANSK02 POLITECHNIKA GDANSKA GDANSK Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF PL KATOWIC02 UNIWERSYTET EKONOMICZNY W KATOWICACH KATOWICE Poland 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF PL KATOWIC02 UNIWERSYTET EKONOMICZNY W KATOWICACH KATOWICE Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF PL KOSZALI01 POLITECHNIKA KOSZALINSKA KOSZALIN Poland 0311 Economics
1st 20 2

EPF PL KOSZALI01 POLITECHNIKA KOSZALINSKA KOSZALIN Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st * *

EPF PL KRAKOW04 UNIWERSYTET EKONOMICZNY W KRAKOWIE KRAKÓW Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2



EPF PL KRAKOW17 KRAKOWSKA AKADEMIA IM. ANDRZEJA FRYCZA MODRZEWSKIEGO KRAKOW Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 5 1

EPF PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ LUBLIN Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL LUBLIN01 UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIEJ LUBLIN Poland 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL POZNAN03 UNIWERSYTET EKONOMICZNY W POZNANIU POZNAN Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 18 4

EPF PL POZNAN13 WYZSZA SZKOLA BANKOWA W POZNANIU POZNAŃ Poland 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL POZNAN13 WYZSZA SZKOLA BANKOWA W POZNANIU POZNAŃ Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL SIEDLCE01 UNIWERSYTET PRZYRODNICZO-HUMANISTYCZNY W SIEDLCACH SIEDLCE Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 40 8

EPF PL WARSZAW01 UNIWERSYTET WARSZAWSKI WARSZAWA Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL WARSZAW17 UCZELNIA TECHNICZNO-HANDLOWA IM. HELENY CHODKOWSKIEJ WARSAW Poland 0410 Business and administration
1st 15 3

EPF PL WARSZAW21 KOZMINSKI UNIVERSITY WARSZAWA Poland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF PL WROCLAW01 UNIWERSYTET WROCLAWSKI WROCLAW Poland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF PL WROCLAW03 UNIWERSYTET EKONOMICZNY WE WROCLAWIU Wroclaw Poland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 24 4

EPF RO BUCURES04 ACADEMIA DE STUDII ECONOMICE DIN BUCURESTI BUCURESTI Romania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF RO BUCURES04 ACADEMIA DE STUDII ECONOMICE DIN BUCURESTI BUCURESTI Romania 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF RO BUCURES43 UNIVERSITATEA POLITEHNICA DIN BUCURESTI BUCHAREST Romania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 5 1

EPF RO CLUJNAP01 UNIVERSITATEA BABES BOLYAI CLUJ-NAPOCA Romania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

EPF RO ORADEA01 UNIVERSITATEA DIN ORADEA ORADEA Romania 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF RO ORADEA01 UNIVERSITATEA DIN ORADEA ORADEA Romania 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF RO TARGU04 UNIVERSITATEA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI TARGU JIU TARGU JIU Romania 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF RO TARGU04 UNIVERSITATEA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI TARGU JIU TARGU JIU Romania 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF RO TARGU04 UNIVERSITATEA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI TARGU JIU TARGU JIU Romania 0411 Accounting and taxation
1st, 2nd * *

EPF RO TARGU04 UNIVERSITATEA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI TARGU JIU TARGU JIU Romania 0412 Finance, banking and insurance
1st, 2nd * *

EPF RO TARGU04 UNIVERSITATEA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI TARGU JIU TARGU JIU Romania 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF RO TIMISOA01 UNIVERSITATEA DE VEST DIN TIMISOARA TIMISOARA Romania 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 40 4

EPF RS KRAGUJE01 UNIVERZITET U KRAGUJEVCU KRAGUJEVAC Serbia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF RS KRAGUJE01 UNIVERZITET U KRAGUJEVCU KRAGUJEVAC Serbia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF S  KARLSTA01 KARLSTADS UNIVERSITET KARLSTAD Sweden 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF S  KARLSTA01 KARLSTADS UNIVERSITET KARLSTAD Sweden 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF S  VAXJO03 LINNEUNIVERSITETET VÄXJÖ Sweden 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF SF JYVASKY01 JYVASKYLAN YLIOPISTO JYVASKYLA Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF SF KAJAANI05 KAJAANIN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY KAJAANI Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF SF KOKKOLA05 CENTRIA AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY KOKKOLA Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF SF KUOPIO08 SAVONIA-AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY Kuopio Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF SF ROVANIE11 LAPIN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY ROVANIEMI Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2



EPF SF SEINAJO06 SEINÄJOEN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU SEINÄJOKI Finland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF SF TAMPERE06 TAMPEREEN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY TAMPERE Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF SF TAMPERE17 Tampere University TAMPERE Finland 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

EPF SF VAASA01 VAASAN YLIOPISTO VAASA Finland 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF SK BANSKA01 UNIVERZITA MATEJA BELA V BANSKEJ BYSTRICI BANSKA BYSTRICA Slovakia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd * *

EPF SK BRATISL02 UNIVERZITA KOMENSKEHO V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 20 2

EPF SK BRATISL02 UNIVERZITA KOMENSKEHO V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF SK BRATISL03 EKONOMICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRATISLAVE Bratislava 5 Slovakia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 15 3

EPF SK KOSICE03 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V KOSICIACH KOSICE Slovakia 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd * *

EPF SK KOSICE03 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V KOSICIACH KOSICE Slovakia 0412 Finance, banking and insurance
1st, 2nd * *

EPF SK NITRA02 SLOVENSKÁ POL'NOHOSPODÁRSKA UNIVERZITA V NITRE Nitra Slovakia 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 12 2

EPF SK ZILINA01 ZILINSKA UNIVERZITA V ZILINE ZILINA Slovakia 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF TR ANKARA01 ANKARA UNIVERSITESI ANKARA Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 30 3

EPF TR ANKARA07 BILKENT UNIVERSITESI VAKIF ANKARA Turkey 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF TR ANTALYA01 AKDENIZ UNIVERSITY Antalya Turkey 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st, 2nd 18 3

EPF TR BURSA01 ULUDAG UNIVERSITESI BURSA Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF TR ISTANBU01 BOGAZICI UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF TR ISTANBU05 MARMARA UNIVERSITY KADLKOY Turkey 0311 Economics
1st 15 3

EPF TR ISTANBU09 BEYKENT UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0419 Business and administration, not elsewhere classified
1st 15 3

EPF TR ISTANBU25 ISTANBUL AYDIN UNIVERSITESI VAKFI ISTANBUL Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st 10 2

EPF TR ISTANBU41 ISTANBUL SABAHATTIN ZAIM UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF TR IZMIR04 IZMIR EKONOMI UNIVERSITESI BALCOVA-IZMIR Turkey 0410 Business and administration, not further defined
1st 12 3

EPF TR KOCAELI01 GEBZE TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI KOCAELI Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF TR KOCAELI01 GEBZE TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI KOCAELI Turkey 0610 Information and Communication Technologies
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF TR KOCAELI01 GEBZE TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI KOCAELI Turkey 0413 Management and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 12 2

EPF TR MERSIN01 MERSIN UNIVERSITESI MERSIN Turkey 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

EPF TR MERSIN01 MERSIN UNIVERSITESI MERSIN Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd, 3rd 60 6

EPF TR ORDU01 ORDU ÜNIVERSITESI ORDU Turkey 0311 Economics
1st 10 2

EPF TR RIZE01 RECEP TAYYIP ERDOGAN UNIVERSITESI RIZE Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

EPF TR SAKARYA01 SAKARYA UNIVERSITESI SAKARYA Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 12 2

EPF TR TOKAT01 TOKAT GAZIOSMANPASA UNIVERSITY TOKAT Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st 15 3

EPF TR TOKAT01 TOKAT GAZIOSMANPASA UNIVERSITY TOKAT Turkey 0311 Economics
1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

EPF TR YALOVA01 YALOVA UNIVERSITY YALOVA Turkey 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 15 3

* Mesta za študentske izmenjave so zagotovljena, vendar se kvota deli med več študijskih področij znotraj iste fakultete ali več fakultet


